Donna Bohana Honored as One of Malibu's Top 1% Real Estate Agents

Donna Bohana, the Sole African American Female Malibu Agent, Among Honorees

By Sentinel News Service

Rent Spree hosted an awards luncheon on January 11th, 2018 to recognize and present awards to the top real estate agents and brokerages that worked with leasing in Malibu during 2017.

Malibu is a hotspot for rental transactions and its real estate agents handle among the highest volume of lease transactions per agent out of all agents in Los Angeles County. Rental housing is a pillar of the Malibu community with 30% of all housing inventory occupied by renters. Malibu real estate agents and brokerages are at the center of it all.

"It is our pleasure to recognize and support the community of real estate agents who work with leasing in Malibu", said Rent-Spree COO and cofounder Michael Lucarelli. "We understand the important role these agents play in the Malibu housing market and local economy."

Donna Bohana, founder of Solstice International Realty and a top Malibu area realtor for the past twenty years, was among the twenty-three honorees. Bohana also has the notable distinction of being the sole African American female real estate agent in the Malibu area.

"It has been a joy to represent cultural diversity in this elite community. I love what I do, and strive to provide the highest quality service to my distinguished clients," says Bohana.

Over her illustrious career, Bohana has set records for the highest rental in Pacific Palisades Highlands at \$62k per month and the highest sale at \$9.4 million. She has worked with high profile clients such as NBA player Chris Bosh and Emmy Award winning actor and singer Donald Glover. She has also been the listing agent for Malibu's elite Point Dume and Coastline properties showing to Diana Ross, Kobe Bryant, Tommy Lee, Damon Dash, and NBA's Joe Kim Noah, among others. She has helped the professional who's who for the past 24 years and found homes at elite rental properties and high-end sales alike. She also works with corporate relocation strategists for companies like Biotech giant, Amgen.

In addition, Bohana represents commercial real estate listings for restaurant leasing and sales. She is currently negotiating for a large high-end sports restaurant to go into Westlake Village.

Bohana's accolades include success with some of the most sought-after properties in the area. Equally her client list continues to impress as she sets the bar for her industry and is a professional role model for women of diversity entering the profession.

About Solstice Interna-



Donna Bohana

COURTESY PHOTO



tional Realty: Founded in 2007, Donna Bohana, established this premiere realty for the luxurious properties of Los Angeles and with a focus on the Malibu Beach areas. She assembled an elite team of realtors to collaborate with her Who's Who of clients. Together they have had many success stories, covered in the LA Times and Forbes. In 2014, Donna Bohana appeared in HGTV's House Hunters. www.SolsticeIR. com

About Rent Spree: RentSpree is a Los Angeles-based real estate tech startup that created a proprietary platform allowing agents and brokers to easily collect rental applications and screen tenants. The award-winning tool automates the lease application process for agents by providing a 24/7, onestop system for screening applicants.



Donna Bohana, founder of Solstice International Realty and a top Malibu area realtor for the past twenty years, was among the twenty-three honorees.

SOCALGAS® IS HERE TO HELP YOU KEEP YOUR ENERGY BILLS LEAN THIS WINTER



LEARN EASY WAYS TO TRIM YOUR ENERGY BILLS

Staying lean during winter months is never easy. That's especially true for our energy bills. Often, our energy use grows when it gets colder, which can cause our energy bills to grow too. Luckily, SoCalGas is here to help. We have a variety of tips like turning your thermostat down to 68° and changing your furnace filters, which can help you save this winter. Plus, you'll find information on how to keep your family safe, like never using your oven to heat your home.

Get savings and simple safety tips at: socalgas.com/winter



© 2018 Southern California Gas Company. Trademarks are property of their respective owners. All rights reserved.